South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:58:51 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2091 (Rat #0361, Act #0342 of 1986) General Bill, By Kirsh, P. Freeman and Hayes
A Bill to amend Section 7-13-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the hours of the opening and closing of
polling places, so as to change the hour of the opening of the polls from eight to seven o'clock a.m.

01/08/85
01/08/85
03/13/85
03/14/85
03/15/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
02/12/86
02/19/86
02/19/86
02/27/86
03/04/86
03/07/86
03/10/86
03/10/86
03/17/86

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-169

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-169
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1248
Read second time HJ-1332

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1373
Introduced and read first time SJ-905

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-905
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-551
Read second time SJ-643

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-643
Read third time and enrolled SJ-769

Ratified R 361

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/10/86

Act No. 342

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



