

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2091 (Rat #0361, Act #0342 of 1986) General Bill, By Kirsh, P. Freeman and Hayes

A Bill to amend Section 7-13-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the hours of the opening and closing of polling places, so as to change the hour of the opening of the polls from eight to seven o'clock a.m.

01/08/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-169
01/08/85	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-169
03/13/85	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1248
03/14/85	House	Read second time HJ-1332
03/15/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1373
03/19/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-905
03/19/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-905
02/12/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-551
02/19/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-643
02/19/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-643
02/27/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-769
03/04/86		Ratified R 361
03/07/86		Signed By Governor
03/10/86		Effective date 03/10/86
03/10/86		Act No. 342
03/17/86		Copies available